Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synplicity, LLC		108/14/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Middlefield Road
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2466147	AMPLIFY
Registration Number:	2967731	AMPLIFY FPGA
Registration Number:	2851250	AMPLIFY ASIC
Registration Number:	2369520	BEHAVIOR EXTRACTING SYNTHESIS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2519014	CERTIFY
Serial Number:	77269974	CONFIRMA
Registration Number:	2789645	FORTIFY
Serial Number:	77396043	HAPS
Serial Number:	77396422	HAPS HIGH-PERFORMANCE ASIC PROTOTYPING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	77396055	HAPSTRAK
Registration Number:	2278325	HDL ANALYST
Registration Number:	2828455	IDENTIFY
Registration Number:	2762060	POWERTIME
Registration Number:	2206659	S TRADEMARK

900115269 REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0098

2466147

3000 F

Registration Number:	2312462	SCOPE
Registration Number:	2383451	SIMPLY BETTER RESULTS
Serial Number:	77332036	SYNDICATED
Registration Number:	2549734	SYNDICATED
Registration Number:	1981561	SYNPLICITY
Registration Number:	1981562	SYNPLIFY
Registration Number:	2487490	SYNPLIFY PRO
Registration Number:	2362869	SYNTHESIS CONSTRAINTS OPTIMIZATION ENVIRONMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel Esq., Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22524-00072		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith M. Pavia		
Signature:	/Meredith M. Pavia/		
Date:	09/04/2008		

Total Attachments: 5

source=2008 08 14 Synplicity trademark assignment#page1.tif

source=2008 08 14 Synplicity trademark assignment#page2.tif

source=2008 08 14 Synplicity trademark assignment#page3.tif

source=2008 08 14 Synplicity trademark assignment#page4.tif

source=2008 08 14 Synplicity trademark assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0099

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Synplicity LLC, a California limited liability company having its place of business at 700 Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043, is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Annex A, by operation of the agreement titled "Agreement of Merger of St. Andrews Acquisition Corp. and Synplicity, Inc.," dated May 15, 2008 and the subsequent agreement titled "Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization – Conversion," dated May 16, 2008,

WHEREAS, Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 700 Middlefield Road, Mountain View, California 94043, and the parent company of Synplicity LLC, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications, and any registrations resulting therefrom,

NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Synplicity LLC does hereby assign unto Synopsys, Inc. all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain.

Signed at Syrus Sys HV , this _/	day of, <u><00</u> .0
700 & Maplefield RD	
Mountain View Ca Syn	plicity LEC
Signed at howsys the this 19 400 E Marplefreld RD Mountain View Ca Syn 94043 By:	AND H
Name:/	Julie Stephenson
Title: Ch	ief IP Counsel, Associate General Counsel
State of	
County of	
On this day of	, 19, before me,
, a Notary Public in and for t	the State of, personally
appeared,	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/	are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatuentity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	see stached certificate
	Notary Public

22524/00072/DOCS/1945405.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California				
County of Santa Clara	<u> </u>			
County of State County of	Notary.			
On 8/14/08 before me heistura feets public, here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Tulie Stephen som				
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to			
	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the			
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that			
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the			
	instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of			
	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	which the percentag detect, exceeded the mediament.			
CHRISTINA DANIELLE KERTES	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws			
Commission # 1773762 Notary Public - California	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is			
sonia Clara County	true and correct.			
My Comm. Bipties Oct 16, 2011				
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public			
Ol	PTIONAL			
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document:				
Document Date:	Number of Pages:			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:			
Individual	☐ Individual			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMB	Partner Wimited Coneral			
Attorney in Fact OF SIGNE	Attorney in Fact OFSIGNER			
☐ Trustee Top of thumb	☐ Irustee			
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator			
Other:	Other:			
O'	Circum In Donner and in			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			
	ksworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0101

ANNEX A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial No. or	Filing Date or
		Registration No.	Registration Date
AMPLIFY	Canada	TMA 627,803	07-Dec-2004
AMPLIFY	U.S.	2,466,147	03-Jul-2001
AMPLIFY	European	1369248	22-Dec-2000
	Union		. '
AMPLIFY	India	1209891	11-Oct-2005
AMPLIFY	Japan	4,582,428	05-Jul-2002
AMPLIFY	Korea (South)	0592319	03-Sep-2004
AMPLIFY	Norway	227158	21-Jun-2005
AMPLIFY	Taiwan	1140460	16-Feb-2005
AMPLIFY FPGA	U.S.	2,967,731	12-Jul-2005
AMPLIFY ASIC	U.S.	2,851,250	08-Jun-2004
BEHAVIOR EXTRACTING	U.S.	2,369,520	18-Jul-2000
SYNTHESIS TECHNOLOGY			
CERTIFY	U.S.	2,519,014	18-Dec-2001
CERTIFY	European	1368851	22-Dec-2000
	Union		
CONFIRMA	U.S.	77/269,974	31-Aug-2007
FORTIFY	Canada	TMA 597,703	16-Dec-2003
FORTIFY	U.S.	2,789,645	02-Dec-2003
FORTIFY	European	2871622	02-Apr-2004
	Union		•
FORTIFY	Japan	4672376	16-May-2003
FORTIFY	Korea (South)	575541	25-Feb-2004
FORTIFY	Norway	218680	24-Apr-2003
FORTIFY	Taiwan	1057438	16-Sep-2003
HAPS	Canada	1,393,212	28-Apr-2008
HAPS	U.S.	77/396,043	13-Feb-2008
HAPS	South Africa	2008/09029	21-Apr-2008
HAPS	International	965231	08-May-2008
	Registration		
	(China,		
	European		
	Union, Japan,		
	Korea,		
	Norway,		
	Turkey)		
HAPS	India	1678899	22-Apr-2008
HAPS	Taiwan	097018909	23-Apr-2008
HAPS Logo	Canada	1,393,213	28-Apr-2008
HAPS Logo	U.S.	77/396,422	13-Feb-2008
HAPS Logo	South Africa	2008/09031	21-Apr-2008

22524/00072/DOCS/1945405.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0102

HAPS Logo	International Registration (China, European Union, Japan,	966494	09-May-2008
	Korea, Norway, Turkey)		
HAPS Logo	India	1678901	22-Apr-2008
HAPS Logo	Taiwan	097018905	23-Apr-2008
HAPSTRAK	U.S.	77/396,055	13-Feb-2008
HAPSTRAK	Canada	1,393,204	28-Apr-2008
HAPSTRAK	South Africa	2008/09030	21-Apr-2008
HAPSTRAK	International Registration (China, European Union, Japan, Korea, Norway, Turkey)	965458	08-May-2008
HAPSTRAK	India	1678900	22-Apr-2008
HAPSTRAK	Taiwan	097018908	23-Apr-2008
HDL ANALYST	Canada	TMA 532,833	18-Sep-2000
HDL ANALYST	U.S.	2,278,325	14-Sep-1999
HDL ANALYST	European Union	660357	26-Mar-1999
HDL ANALYST	Japan	4281007	11-Jun-1999
IDENTIFY	Canada	TMA 616,615	11-Aug-2004
IDENTIFY	U.S.	2,828,455	30-Mar-2004
IDENTIFY	European Union	3139482	24-Jan-2008
IDENTIFY	India	1192804	17-May-2005
IDENTIFY	Japan	4740756	16-Jan-2004
IDENTIFY	Norway	221505	30-Oct-2003
IDENTIFY	Taiwan	1076442	01-Dec-2003
IDENTIFY	Korea (South)	0675104	21-Aug-2006
PHYSICAL ANALYST	European Union	3139474	17-Apr-2003
POWERTIME	U.S.	2,762,060	09-Sep-2003
S (Design)	Canada	TMA 523,241	16-Feb-2000
S (Design)	U.S.	2,206,659	01-Dec-1998
S (Design)	European Union	626788	09-Sep-1999
S (Design)	Japan	4301864	06-Aug-1999
SCOPE	U.S.	2,312,462	25-Jan-2000
SIMPLY BETTER RESULTS	U.S.	2,383,451	05-Sep-2000

 $22524/00072/{\rm DOCS}/1945405.1$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0103

SIMPLY BETTER SYNTHESIS	California	99,755	13-Jan-1995
SYNDICATED	U.S.	77/332,036	16-Nov-2007
SYNDICATED	U.S.	2,549,734	19-Mar-2002
SYNPLICITY	Canada	TMA 529,421	19-Jun-2000
SYNPLICITY	California	99,757	13-Jan-1995
SYNPLICITY	U.S.	1,981,561	18-Jun-1996
SYNPLICITY	European	626812	05-Jan-1999
	Union		
SYNPLICITY	Norway	209421	12-Jul-2001
SYNPLIFY	California	99,758	13-Jan-1995
SYNPLIFY	Canada	TMA 529,423	19-Jun-2000
SYNPLIFY	U.S.	1,981,562	18-Jun-1996
SYNPLIFY	European	626838	20-Jan-1999
	Union		
SYNPLIFY	Japan	4472029	11-May-2001
SYNPLIFY	Korea (South)	521675	29-May-2002
SYNPLIFY	Taiwan	989901	16-Mar-2002
SYNPLIFY LITE	Canada	TMA 579,280	09-Apr-2003
SYNPLIFY LITE	Taiwan	989,902	16-Mar-2002
SYNPLIFY PRO	Canada	TMA 579,300	09-Apr-2003
SYNPLIFY PRO	U.S.	2,487,490	11-Sep-2001
SYNPLIFY PRO	European	2101681	25-Jun-2002
	Union		
SYNPLIFY PRO	Japan	4527062	07-Dec-2001
SYNPLIFY PRO	Korea (South)	522,309	07-Jun-2002
SYNPLIFY PRO	Taiwan	987683	01-Mar-2002
SYNTHESIS CONSTRAINTS	U.S.	2,362,869	27-Jun-2000
OPTIMIZATION ENVIRONMENT			

22524/00072/DOCS/1945405.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003847 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 09/04/2008